
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mount Cheam Canine Association 

MARKED CATALOGUE 
 
 

Sunday, September 29, 2019 - Trial #3 
Event 190065 (Rally Obedience Trials) 

 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 

Rally Obedience Trials 
RALLY NOVICE A 

900 AUST SUP/CAN GR/AM CH. KEEZ KAUSE FOR KONCERN CHOF (M) 
89 Keeshond, 1132189, 14-Oct-10. Breeders: Trevor & Cheri Rogers. Aust.Supreme.Ch.NZ.Ch. Keeswey 

The Marksmen At Keez x Aust.GCh. Keez Tayla Maid. Elsewhere. Owner: Trevor & Cheri ROGERS 
902 OMAR VOM RUTTIGERHOF (M) 
97 Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, 1140274, 14-May-18. Breeders: Karin  & Philipp Hengartner. Coby Vom 

Gerther Ostwald x Joscha Vom Ruttigerhof. Elsewhere. Owner: Sandy JAMES 
905 CH RADFORD BOMERANG (M) 
ABS Retriever (Flat-Coated), CJ602683, 12-May-15. Breeders: Roxanne Ziefflie. Ch. Prairielight Living 

Daylights, WCX,CDX,MH x Ch. Radford Autumns's Eve, CGN. Canada. Owner: Kenneth & Dorte 
LARSEN 

 
 

1st  902 
 

2nd  900 
 

3rd  ----- 
 

RALLY NOVICE B 

906 CH BRENWYN'S SON OF ANARCHY (M) 
98 Havanese, CQ623409, 06-Aug-15. Breeders: Brenda Foster. Ch. Rockhurst Mylad Peter Pan x Ch. 

Hycrest This Is It. Canada. Owner: Brenda FOSTER 
908 GCH STEINHAUS JOIE DE VIE (F) 
ABS Schnauzer (Standard), DE650997, 19-Mar-16. Breeders: Heather Pedersen. US GCH Pepper Tree Zorro 

v Morganwald x GCh US CH. Steinhaus Mon Amie. Canada. Owner: Heather PEDERSEN 
911 GR CH CELTICMOON'S QUANTUM LEAP CA CAX NS (M) 
88 Belgian Shepherd Dog, DJ657689, 20-May-16. Breeders: Pearl Fabbro and Debra Allen. Ch Bran Du 

Chemin Des Sorcieres x Ch Celticmoon's Packinheatforjustice. Canada. Owner: Keri CAMPBELL, Pearl 
FABBRO 

 
 

1st  906 
 

2nd  911 
 

3rd  ----- 
 

RALLY INTERMEDIATE 

912 VONAKSU'S MY TRAMPSTAMP (F) 
99 Manchester Terrier, DC655441, 26-Feb-16. Breeders: Lale Aksu. Bellflower Dr John At Jetcity x Black 

Bandits Qiss Me Kwik. Canada. Owner: Kim ANDERSON 
916 CH SANCHA Y SAMODEN GRAN COSA HT HCT (F) 
ABS Samoyed, EG704662, 04-Apr-17. Breeders: Pat and Paul cummins. Ch VANDERBILT’S LET ‘ER RIP x 

Ch MOONSTAR’S FLY ME TO THE MOON. Canada. Owner: Teresa MICHAUD 
918 CH.ALEXANDRIAKLAHOWYA KNIGHT RYDER CGN, RN, RI (M) 
96 Dalmatian, XN362660, 01-Jul-10. Breeders: Robert Bill, Lorri Hewitt, Margaret Devaney, Arlene Pede. 

Alexandria's Amodal Skysweeper x Ch. Kaytian Chase the Storm, CGN,AGN. Canada. Owner: Arlene 
PEDE, Michael PEDE. Agent: Kim ANDERSON 



 

 

919 CH. BLACK WATCH JOY OF THE HIGHSEAS, PCD,CGN,RN (F) 
ABS Newfoundland, 1123569, 27-Mar-12. Breeders: Robin Kestin. Black Watch Beauregard Bonaparte x 

Am.Ch. Black Watch's Seaworthy Sarah. Elsewhere. Owner: Janet NEELY, Jenny ROGERS 
920 GCH. CELTICMOONS TIMELESS CLASSIC, RN (F) 
93 Belgian Shepherd Dog, DJ654461, 20-May-16. Breeders: Pearl Fabbro / Debra Allen. Bran Chemin De 

Socieries x Celticmoons PackinheatforJustice. Canada. Owner: Pearl FABBRO 
 
 

1st  912 
 

2nd  918 
 

3rd  920 
 

4th  ----- 
 

RALLY ADVANCED A 

923 KASOMOR'S CHIPS AHOY BY LA BRISA (M) 
96 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling), 1123228, 01-May-13. Breeders: Laura Hamilton. Westerlea's Hey 

Now x Manitou's Fire Away. Elsewhere. Owner: Britz SARAH, Jump Height: 16" 
 

1st  923 
 

2nd  ----- 
 

RALLY ADVANCED B 

925 KEWPY'S PICCOLO (F) 
85 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, BW582460, 06-Nov-14. Breeders: Karen E. Wills. Ch. Devon'S Guess 

Who Of Kewpy x Kewpy'S I Fall To Pieces. Canada. Owner: Charlotte GRANT, Jump Height: 8" 
928 CAN GCH YUP'S COAL HARBOUR, RAE3 RI CGN PCD (M) 
88 Havanese, 1127001, 04-Jul-14. Breeders: Janet Birdsall. AM CH Kantorvari Mini Cedrik x AM CH Yup's 

Wear Pink And Make The Boys Wink. Elsewhere. Owner: Sabrina LO, Jump Height: 8" 
929 KIBERGO ROYAL LAD (M) 
99 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, AE513432, 18-Mar-13. Breeders: Brigitte L. Falch. MOTCH.Ch. Moyola 

Lad Of The Lake x Kibergo New Joy. Canada. Owner: Jennifer MCLEAN, Jump Height: 8" 
930 CH CELTICPRIDE'S TRACE OF ALBERTA CGN RAE CD (M) 
93 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling), CN617543, 09-Jul-15. Breeders: Jannine Kowalchuk. Ch. Manitou's 

Yuma Del Vecchio Mulino, CGN,RN x GCh. Watermark's Celtic Pride, CGN,SH,RE,WCX,CD. Canada. 
Owner: Deborah HOLTAN, Jannine KOWALCHUK, Jump Height: 12" 

931 TEXAS TRACE DICKENS' GREAT EXPECTATIONS, RE, CGN (M) 
96 Unrecognized Breed, CCN10000199, 15-Jul-15. Breeders: Ginger Hurley & Roslin Copeland. GCh. 

Hollow Creek's Texas Trace x GCh. Texas Trace Destino's Cazadora, JH,CGC. Elsewhere. Owner: 
Michael FULLERTON, Ginger HURLEY, Jump Height: 12" 

933 GCH. GATINEAU DEL RIO RI PCD (M) 
100 Belgian Shepherd Dog, 1134194, 15-May-16. Breeders: Angela McCalla. Am.Ch. Goliath du Domaine 

des Varoux x Finland del Rio HiT RATN. Elsewhere. Owner: Sheena RENDALL, Jump Height: 16" 
934 MAKAILA'S EOINN FLYNN (M) 
78 Retriever (Labrador), CW635282, 05-Nov-15. Breeders: Cheryl Young. Ch. Illegal To Dance At Starcast x 

Makaila's Twyla Blueberry. Canada. Owner: Darcy O'GRADY, Jump Height: 16" 
935 GCH. CELTICMOON SCOTTISH JOKER, PCD,AGNS,JT,RM,RI,CGN,RATS (M) 
89 Collie (Rough), CA594635, 22-Feb-15. Breeders: Pearl Fabbro. Am.GCh.S. Aurealis Coldplay x Tapestry 

Celtimoon At Keltan, RN,CGN. Canada. Owner: Pearl FABBRO, Jump Height: 16" 



 

 

936 GCH CARRAIGBERN INXS VON EBNET CD RN DD CGN (F) 
96 Bernese Mountain Dog, ERN16000056, 05-Mar-15. Breeders: Valerie Hughes. Give Me Five From 

Christofland For Carraigbern x Vonderebnet's Sarafina. Elsewhere. Owner: Meredith GILBERT, Logan 
EBNET, Jump Height: 16" 

913 VONAKSU'S ANONYMOUS RI (M) 
98 Manchester Terrier, DC655439, 26-Feb-16. Breeders: Lale Aksu. Bellflower Dr John At Jetcity x Black 

Bandits Qiss Me Kwik, RA,CGN,TD,PCD,UTD. Canada. Owner: Adele S.R. MAHAFFY 
 

1st  933 
 

2nd  929 
 

3rd  913 
 

4th  931 
 

RALLY EXCELLENT A 

937 DIESEL (M) 
70 Mixed Breed, CCN17000019, 29-Oct-10. Breeders: Unknown. Unknown x Unknown. Canada. Owner: 

Jennifer MCNICHOL, Jump Height: 16" 
924 NYX MCNICHOL (F) 
79 Mixed Breed, CCN14000404, 04-Jul-09. Breeders: Na. Na x Na. Canada. Owner: Jennifer MCNICHOL, 

Jump Height: 16" 
 
 

1st  924 
 

2nd  937 
 
 

RALLY EXCELLENT B 

939 KEWPY'S PICCOLO (F) 
71 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, BW582460, 06-Nov-14. Breeders: Karen E. Wills. Ch. Devon'S Guess 

Who Of Kewpy x Kewpy'S I Fall To Pieces. Canada. Owner: Charlotte GRANT, Jump Height: 8" 
942 CAN GCH YUP'S COAL HARBOUR, RAE3 RI CGN PCD (M) 
84 Havanese, 1127001, 04-Jul-14. Breeders: Janet Birdsall. AM CH Kantorvari Mini Cedrik x AM CH Yup's 

Wear Pink And Make The Boys Wink. Elsewhere. Owner: Sabrina LO, Jump Height: 8" 
943 KIBERGO ROYAL LAD (M) 
100 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, AE513432, 18-Mar-13. Breeders: Brigitte L. Falch. MOTCH.Ch. Moyola 

Lad Of The Lake x Kibergo New Joy. Canada. Owner: Jennifer MCLEAN, Jump Height: 8" 
944 CH CELTICPRIDE'S TRACE OF ALBERTA CGN RAE CD (M) 
96 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling), CN617543, 09-Jul-15. Breeders: Jannine Kowalchuk. Ch. Manitou's 

Yuma Del Vecchio Mulino, CGN,RN x GCh. Watermark's Celtic Pride, CGN,SH,RE,WCX,CD. Canada. 
Owner: Deborah HOLTAN, Jannine KOWALCHUK, Jump Height: 12" 

945 TEXAS TRACE DICKENS' GREAT EXPECTATIONS, RE, CGN (M) 
77 Unrecognized Breed, CCN10000199, 15-Jul-15. Breeders: Ginger Hurley & Roslin Copeland. GCh. 

Hollow Creek's Texas Trace x GCh. Texas Trace Destino's Cazadora, JH,CGC. Elsewhere. Owner: 
Michael FULLERTON, Ginger HURLEY, Jump Height: 12" 

946 MOTCH RAVENGOLD BECKET OF TASHORA, SHDX, WC, CGN, RA, AMCD (M) 
90 Retriever (Golden), BA541700, 14-Jan-14. Breeders: Judith A. Dunlop / Louise Battley. Ch. Tashora 

Beam Me Up x GCh. Tanglewood Ticket Tea Boo, CDX,WCX,JH,RA,SHD,CCA,CGN. Canada. Owner: 
Jo-Anne HEINZE, Jump Height: 16" 



 

 

 
949 GCH. CELTICMOON SCOTTISH JOKER, PCD,AGNS,JT,RM,RI,CGN,RATS (M) 
87 Collie (Rough), CA594635, 22-Feb-15. Breeders: Pearl Fabbro. Am.GCh.S. Aurealis Coldplay x Tapestry 

Celtimoon At Keltan, RN,CGN. Canada. Owner: Pearl FABBRO, Jump Height: 16" 
 
 

1st  943 
 

2nd  944 
 

3rd  946 
 

4th  949 
 
 
 
 

RALLY MASTER 

 
 

932 TASHORA SINGS TO MY HEART CDX RN CGN (F) 
99 Retriever (Golden), DQ678539, 17-Aug-16. Breeders: Carol Beaulieu & Louise J. Battley. Ch Tashora 

Ravengold Mountainpine x Ch Tashora Dare to be Cool WC CGN CDX RE. Canada. Owner: Carol 
BEAULIEU, Battley LOUISE J., Jump Height: 16" 

 
1st  932 

 
 

 

EXHIBITION ONLY 

953 EBNET'S BOUQUET (F) 
 Bernese Mountain Dog, ERN19000042, 24-Jul-18. Breeders: Lisa Ebnet, Meredith Gilbert, Logan Ebnet. 

Cherish the Moment from Christofland x Carraigbern INXS Von Ebnet. Elsewhere. Owner: Meredith 
GILBERT 

 


